

# City of Delray Beach

100 N.W. 1st Avenue Delray Beach, FL 33444

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 16-143 **Version:** 1 **Name:** 

Type: Purchasing Status: Passed

File created: 1/20/2016 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 2/16/2016 Final action: 2/16/2016

Title: BID AWARD TO GLOBAL GREEN REJUVENATION, LLC D/B/A AIR REVIVE FOR AIR

CONDITIONING SERVICE, REPAIRS, AND PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE (BID 2016-045)

**Sponsors:** Purchasing Department

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 2016-045 AirRevive Bid Submittal, 2. 2016-045 Purchasing Checklist, 3. 2016-045

Recommendation, 4. 2016-045 Tab Sheet, 5. 2016-045 Agreement Vendor Executed

DateVer.Action ByActionResult2/16/20161City Commissionapproved

TO: Mayor and Commissioners

FROM: Steven Chapman, Chief Purchasing Officer

THROUGH: Donald B. Cooper, City Manager

DATE: February 16, 2016

BID AWARD TO GLOBAL GREEN REJUVENATION, LLC D/B/A AIR REVIVE FOR AIR CONDITIONING SERVICE, REPAIRS, AND PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE (BID 2016-045)

#### **Recommended Action:**

Motion to Award a contract for Bid No. 2016-045 to Global Green Rejuvenation, LLC D/B/A Air Revive in an amount not exceed \$94,450.00 per fiscal year for a two (2) year term with two (2) additional one (1) year renewal terms. This recommendation complies with the Code of Ordinances, Section 36.02 (A)(1), "Sealed Competitive Method". Funding is available from various departments.

### **Background:**

Atlantic Refrigeration Corporation opted to not renew their contract for Bid 2014-10 Air Conditioning Service, Repairs, and Preventative Maintenance. A new bid was issued on December 1, 2015, with a due date of January 6, 2016. The bid is to provide air conditioning service, repairs, and preventative maintenance to various departments. The bid was viewed by 43 vendors through BidSync. Six submittals were received, with Global Green Rejuvenation, LLC D/B/A Air Revive being the lowest submittal. Atlantic Refrigeration Corporation submitted a statement of no bid. Fiscal Year 2015 spending with Atlantic Refrigeration was \$150,727.19. The bid award is in accordance with the Code of Ordinances, Chapter 36, Section 36.02 (A)(1), "Sealed Competitive Method".

#### **City Attorney Review:**

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency.

### **Finance Department Review:**

Finance recommends approval.

File #: 16-143, Version: 1

# **Funding Source:**

Funding is available from the operating budget of various departments.

## **Timing of Request:**

This request is time sensitive.